EBARA Submersible Grinder Pumps (residential / commercial) EBG, EBHG
Contents
Project: Model: Chk’d: Date:
Model
EBG2-2115(A) EBG-31 EBHG2-212C
EBG2-212C EBG-33 EBHG2-21
EBG2-21 EBG-51 EBHG2-23
EBG2-23 EBG-53 EBHG-31

motor electrical data
EBARA Submersible Grinder Pumps (residential / commercial) EBG, EBHG
Model Designation
Project: Model: Chk’d: Date:
EBARA Fluid Handling
www.pumpsebara.com 1-190
(t) 803  327  5005  •  (f) 803  327  5097 rev. 04/13
MODEL TYPE
EBG2 – submersible grinder sewage pump
EBHG2 – high head submersible grinder sewage pump
RATED HP
2HP
3HP
5HP
7HP
10HP
PHASE
1 – single phase
3 – three phase
VOLTAGE
15 – 115
2 – 208/230
4 – 460
C – Internal start components (available 2HP, single phase only)
A – Automatic Operation
(automatic 2HP 115V pumps equipped with internal start components )
12 15 CEBHG(2)EBG(2)
EBARA Submersible Grinder Pumps (residential / commercial) EBG, EBHG
Specifications
Project: Model: Chk’d: Date:
EBARA Fluid Handling
www.pumpsebara.com 1-191
(t) 803  327  5005  •  (f) 803  327  5097 rev. 04/13
Discharge Size/Connection 11/4'' NPT,  21/2'', 3'' ANSI (3, 5, 71/2 10 HP)
Range of HP 2, 3, 5, 71/2 10 HP
Range of Performance Capacity 20 to 190 GPM
Head 8 to 175 feet
Limitation
Maximum Water Temperature 120°F (49°C) [140°F (60°C) intermittent]
Synchronous Speed 3450 RPM
Materials
Casing Cast Iron ASTM A-48, Class 30
Impeller Ductile Iron (2HP models)
Cast Brass (3-10HP models)
Shredding Ring Hardened 440C Stainless Steel, 56-60 Rockwell C
Grinder Impeller Hardened 440C Stainless Steel, 56-60 Rockwell C
Shaft 416 Stainless Steel
Motor Housing Cast Iron ASTM A-48, Class 30
Fastener 304 Stainless Steel
Mechanical Seal Double Mechanical Seal, Type 21
Material – Upper Side Silicon Carbide/Silicon Carbide
Material – Lower Side Silicon Carbide/Silicon Carbide
Impeller Type Recessed Vortex
Bearing – Upper/Lower Single Row, Ball, Oil Lubricated
– Sleeve Bearing Bronze with Oil Groove (3, 5, 71/2 10 HP)
Motor Oil-filled, Insulation Class H; Class F (10 HP)
Single Phase 115 V, 208/230V
208/230V only for 3, 5, 71/2 10 HP
Three Phase 208/230V, 460V
Motor Protection Internal moisture detection
Single Phase Built-in Automatic Overload Protection
Three Phase Non-overloading on-winding temperature sensor
Submersible Cable 30 ft.
Submersible Cable 40 ft. (3, 5, 71/2 10 HP)
Consult factory for additional cable lengths.
Accessories QDC System
Note: Models EBG2-115 and EBG2-212C have Internal start component (Control box not required).
EBARA Submersible Grinder Pumps (residential / commercial) EBG, EBHG
Selection Chart
Project: Model: Chk’d: Date:
EBARA Fluid Handling
www.pumpsebara.com 1-192
(t) 803  327  5005  •  (f) 803  327  5097 rev. 04/13